

Cumberland County

142 Federal St Portland, ME 04101

Item Details

File Number: 24-070

File ID: 24-070 Version: 1 Status: Approved

File Created: 07/03/2024 Entered by: cahoon@cumberlandcounty.org

Department: File Type: Order

Assigned to: Board of Commissioners Final Action: 07/08/2024

Agenda Date: 07/08/2024 Enactment #:

Related Files: 24-019

Agenda Item Request:

Authorization to enter into a grant agreement between Cumberland County and the University of Minnesota's Center for Transportation Studies for Mobility, Access, and Transportation Insecurity program (MATI) funding in the amount of \$150,000 for 9 to 12 months for Phase I Transportation planning and eligibility for Phase II funding.

Background and Purpose of Request:

Requestor: Liz Blackwell-Moore, Public Health Director

Request to accept the University of Minnesota's award for the Mobility, Access, and Transportation Insecurity (MATI) planning grant. With the approval of the County Commissioners, the Cumberland County Public Health Department applied for the University of Minnesota's Center for Transportation Studies Request for Proposals for the Mobility, Access, and Transportation Insecurity program (MATI). With funding from the Federal Transit Administration, the purpose of the program is to support the planning and development of demonstration projects that can help address issues of transportation insecurity.

Presentation: n/a

Funding Amount and Source:

The Cumberland County Public Health Department has been awarded Phase 1 funding of \$150,000 for a 9-12-month planning process for a mobility management demonstration project. Selection for Phase 1 means you are eligible for Phase 2 implementation funding up to \$700,000 over 24 months. No matching funds are required and no additional county funding will be needed to complete the requirements of the grant.

Effective Date if Applicable: 7/08/2024

HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE			
Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:

07/08/2024 Board of Commissioners

APPROVED

Action Text: This Order was APPROVED.

Yes: 5 Commissioner Jamieson, Commissioner Witonis, Vice Chair Gorden,

Commissioner Smith, and Chair Cloutier

No: 0

Attachments: PP - MATI Phase I Grant Acceptance, Memo on MATI Proposal for Commissioners 3.11.24